

Terms and Conditions to be the Brisbane Lions Junior Mascot for the Inaugural AFLW Grand Final at Metricon Stadium

- 1. Information on how to enter and prizes form a part of these terms and conditions. If there is any conflict between these terms and conditions and any other published material, these terms and conditions prevail.
- **2.** Entries open to all Australian Residents by the close time of the draw via the entry form located at www.lions.com.au/HyundaiJuniorMascot
- **3.** Entrants must be over the age of 18 and registering their child, who is between the age of four and twelve years old.
- **4.** The Promoter is the Brisbane Lions Australian Football Club, Hyundai Centre, Level 5, Gate 2, 812 Stanley Street Woolloongabba, ABN 43 054 263 473.
- **5.** Promotion will open at 3.00pm AEST on Tuesday, 21st March 2017 and close at 3.00pm AEST Thursday, 23rd March 2017.
- **6.** The winner will have had the most creative entry deemed by the promoters in 30 words or less to the question: 'Why would your little Lion cherish this opportunity to be the Junior Mascot for the Brisbane Lions Women's Team in the inaugural AFLW Grand Final?.
- **7.** One winner will be notified by phone and email by 5pm AEST on Thursday 23rd March 2017. There is only one (1) winner (Junior Mascots) in this promotion.
- **8.** The winner must make their own way, at their own cost, to and from the AFLW Grand Final at arrive at the said pre-nominated location at Metricon Stadium, Gold Coast, as advised by Brisbane Lions Club Officials, no later than 12.00noon, Saturday 25th March 2017. No flights, accommodation, parking or other transportation costs are included and no match tickets are available as the AFLW GF is a non-ticketed event.
- 9. An individual may only enter this promotion once.
- **10.** The winner will receive a Brisbane Lions' home guernsey and shorts in their size. They will enter the field wearing their apparel with the Brisbane Lions team just prior to the start of the 2017 AFLW Grand Final.
- **11.** The physical component of the prize value is \$100. Being a mascot for the day is priceless and not available to purchase.
- **12.** The prize is not redeemable for cash. The game is strictly not transferable. Should the selected winner in Clause 7.not be able to attend the assigned game the promoter will re-draw the prize.
- **13.** The winner must abide by all reasonable requests whilst with the team and ensure that they follow the guidance of the supervisor on field at all times.
- **14.** The Brisbane Lions will contact the winner with all details and ticketing prior to the game day.
- **15.** Directors, staff, Associates and immediate family members of the Brisbane Lions Australian Football Club are ineligible to win the prize.
- **16.** The Brisbane Lions has a Privacy Policy. Where we collect your personal information we will act in accordance with that Policy. Please contact us on (07) 3335 1777, www.lions.com.au or privacy@lions.com.au to request a copy of our Privacy Policy.

17. The Promoter reserves the right to vary these terms and conditions at any time prior to the draw.
18. The decision of the promoter is final and no correspondence will be entered into.